
ORDINANCE CM-16-10

SECTION I:

Current Amended
  Fund # Appropriation Amend By Appropriation

101 General Fund
Total Other Expenditures 586,750 76,293 663,043

Total General Fund 1,712,825 76,293 1,789,118

Total Appropriations of All Funds 4,462,565.58 76,293 4,538,858.58

Passed this _______ day of _____________________ 2016

ATTEST:

Linda L. Cantrell, CAP/OM
Clerk of Council

APPROVED TO AS FORM:

Lenee’ Brosh
Law Director

Any previously drawn warrants on these funds in excess of the original 
appropriation are hereby authorized.

Fredric Francis, Mayor

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2016 APPROPRIATIONS

      Whereas,  Councill by Ordinance CM-15-42 adopted 2016 final appropriations for the 
various funds utilitized by the Municipality; and

The following amendments to the 2016 appropropriations of the Municipality 
of West Milton, Ohio are hereby made.

SECTION II:

      Whereas,  it is necessary to adjust the appropriations to reflect unanticipated 
expenditures,

      NOW, THEREFORE Be It Ordained by the Council of the Municipality of West Milton, 
that:

SECTION III: This Ordinance shall take effect from and after the earliest date permitted by 
law.


	Amend 4-16

